

planning@camden.gov.uk 020 7974 4444 Email:

Phone: 020 7974 1680 Fax:

Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address and Contact Details								
Title:	First Name:	Surname: Metcalfe							
Company name:	Maris Interiors LLP								
Street address:	The Harlequin Building								
	65 Southwark Street	Telephone number:							
		Mobile number:							
Town/City:	London	Fax number:							
Country:		Email address:							
Postcode:	SE1 0HR								
2. Agent Name	Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant? — Yes No 2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details								
	of the Proposal								
Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: The works proposed within this application are minor, particularly in the context of the wider refurbishment works that have happened at the site. The proposed plant, and its arrangement, has been designed to the specific requirements of the ingoing tenant of the first floor office. The existing arrangement does not, in its current form, meet the operational requirements of the ingoing tenant. This application represents the individual requirements of the new tenant for the first floor only. This application proposes 3no. AC condensers and associated DX pipework, sited behind the single story structure on the southern elevation of the first floor terrace. Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No									

4. Site Addres	s Details		
Full postal addre	ess of the site (including full postcode where available) Description:		
House:	Suffix:		
House name:	Saffron House		
Street address:	1st Floor, 6-10 Kirby Street		
	Kirby Street		
Town/City:	LONDON		
Postcode:	EC1N 8TS		
	cation or a grid reference rted if postcode is not known):		
Easting:	531434		
Northing:	181805		
5. Pre-applica	tion Advice		
Has assistance o	r prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?	○ Yes ● No	
6. Pedestrian	and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way		
ls a new or altere	d vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway?	○ Yes ● No	
Is a new or altere	d pedestrian access proposed to or from the public highway?		
Are there any ne	w public roads to be provided within the site?		
Are there any ne	w public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site?		
Do the proposals	require any diversions/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way?		
7. Waste Stor	age and Collection		
Do the plans inco	proprate areas to store and aid the collection of waste?		
Have arrangeme	nts been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste?	○ Yes ® No	
0 4.45	man lava a /Maraka u		
o. Authority E	mployee/Member		
(a) a mo (b) an e (c) relat	ne Authority, I am: ember of staff lected member Do any of these statements app ed to a member of staff ed to an elected member	ly to you?	
9. Materials			
	s were submitted for this application		
140 Material detail	s were submitted for this application		

10 Vahiala Darkine										—	
10. Vehicle Parking	J										
No Vehicle Parking detai	ils were submitted f	or this appl	ication								
						_			_	_	
11. Foul Sewage						_					
Discoo state how foul s	·····as is to be dier	ad of									
Please state how foul so	sewage is to be disp		treatment plant				Unknown				
Process and the Section		100	Pattion plant								
Septic tank		Cess pit					Other				
Are you proposing to co	nnect to the existing	ງ drainage	system?	Yes	s 💿 No	0	Unknown				
						_			_	_	
12. Assessment of	Flood Risk										
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Is the site within an area flood zones 2 and 3 and	d consult Environme	ent Agency					rity				
requirements for informa	ation as necessary.)	97		V			0	Yes	•	No
If Yes, you will need to s	euhmit an appropria	te flood ris	▶ assessment to c	onsider the ri	ek to the p	vronos	sed site.				
Is your proposal within 2					ж ю а.э г	lope_	eu site.	0	Yes		No
			J. Hver, ococ	Decky.				_			
Will the proposal increas	se the flood risk else	ewhere?						0	Yes	•	No
How will surface water I											
Sustainable draina	ige system		Main sewer				Pond/lake				
Soakaway			Existing watercour	rse							
						—			—	—	
13. Biodiversity and	d Geological C	onservat	ion								
To assist in answering the important biodiversity or											
Having referred to the g application site, OR on I				f the following	being affe و	ected	adversely or c	onserved a	and enh	nance	ed within the
a) Protected and priority	y species										
Yes, on the develo	pment site		Yes, or	ı land adjacer	nt to or nea	ar the	proposed deve	alopment		•	No
(a) Designated sites imm	- a-tant habitate or c	45 or biodiy	- with factures								
b) Designated sites, impYes, on the develo		ther bloars		n land adjace	ot to or ne	ar the	e proposed deve	olonment			No
U 165, 011 110 0515	ринент это		₩ 100, u	i latiu aujuou.	il IU Ur no_	II tino	ргорозса аст.	ЛОринен		100	NO
c) Features of geologica	al conservation impo	ortance									
Yes, on the develo	pment site		Yes, on	ı land adjacer	nt to or nea	ar the	proposed deve	lopment		•	No
						_			_	_	
14. Existing Use										_	
Please describe the curr				d and five	- ar otor		- '-i-b around	"ah fif	- floor		- 1 - s office
The application site is a accommodation. The s	site has undergone i	recent reno	ovation by Morgan	Lovell to a Ca	ategory A	specif	ification. The ha	ave access	to a pr	rivate	e roof terraces
on street elevations whethe north, east and sou											
concrete plinths in place 4 & 5 Kirby Street.								-			
	at the southern one	of Virby C	tract and is close (to both the Ki	-by Stroot	Crovi	:IIIa Street and (>>ffron ∐ill	/Cravill	in Str	t lunctions
The building is located	at the southern end	. Of KILDY O	reet and is close in	.0 both the Kii	by Street	Grevii	ile Street and S	altron min	Greviiii	9 2011	et junctions.

14. Existing Use												
										_		
Is the site currently vacant	?							0	Yes	•	No	
Does the proposal involve any of the following? If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.												
Land which is known to be	0	Yes	•	No								
Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site?												
A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination?												
Colonia dess												
15. Trees and Hedges	•											
Are there trees or hedges	on the p	roposed	develo	pment	site?			0	Yes	•	No	
						opment site that could influence th	e	0	Yes	•	No	
development or might be in	•	•										
						Survey, at the discretion of your loo your application. Your local planni						
						Frees in relation to design, demolit						
16. Trade Effluent												
16. Trade Ellident												
Does the proposal involve	the need	d to disp	ose of	trade ef	ffluents or w	?		0	Yes	•	No	
17. Residential Units												
Does your proposal include	e the gai	in or los	s of res	idential	units?			0	Yes	•	No	
Market Housing - Proposed						Market Housing - Existing						
	4	Num 2	ber of be	7	I the transmission		1	Numb 2	er of bed			
Bedsits/Studios	1		3	4+	Unknown	Bedsits/Studios	1	2	3	4+	Unknown	
Cluster Flats				-	+	Cluster Flats						
Flats/Maisonettes				-		Flats/Maisonettes					-	
Houses				-	+	Houses					-	
Live-Work Units				-	-	Live-Work Units					-	
Sheltered Housing				-		Sheltered Housing					-	
Unknown				-	-	Unknown						
Olikilowii						OTIKTOWIT						
Proposed Market Housing Tot	al					Existing Market Housing Tota	I					
Social Rented Housing - Pro	posed					Social Rented Housing - Ex	isting					
			ber of be	drooms				Numb	er of bed	irooms		
	1	2	3	4+	Unknown		1	2	3	4+	Unknown	
Bedsits/Studios				<u> </u>	\perp	Bedsits/Studios						
Cluster Flats					\perp	Cluster Flats						
Flats/Maisonettes					\perp	Flats/Maisonettes						
Houses						Houses						
Live-Work Units						Live-Work Units						
Sheltered Housing						Sheltered Housing						
Unknown						Unknown						
Proposed Social Housing Total	al				1	Existing Social Housing Total						
. reposed estata reading reta					_							

	roposed					Intermediate Housing - E	Existing				
			ber of bed	drooms				Num	ber of be	drooms	
	1	2	3	4+	Unknown		1	2	3	4+	Unknow
Bedsits/Studios						Bedsits/Studios					
Cluster Flats						Cluster Flats					
Flats/Maisonettes						Flats/Maisonettes					
Houses						Houses					
Live-Work Units						Live-Work Units					
Sheltered Housing						Sheltered Housing					
Unknown						Unknown					
Proposed Intermediate Hous	sing Total					Existing Intermediate House	sing Total]
Key Worker Housing - Pro	posed					Key Worker Housing - E	xisting				
		Num	ber of bed	drooms				Num	ber of be	drooms	
	1	2	3	4+	Unknown		1	2	3	4+	Unknowr
Bedsits/Studios						Bedsits/Studios					
Cluster Flats						Cluster Flats					
Flats/Maisonettes						Flats/Maisonettes					
Houses						Houses					
Live-Work Units						Live-Work Units					
Sheltered Housing						Sheltered Housing					
Unknown						Unknown					
3. All Types of Dev						ial floorspace?		(⊇ Yes		lo
9. Employment o Employment details w 0. Hours of Openin o Hours of Opening deta	vere subm										
o Employment details w	vere subm										
O. Hours of Opening details were details we	vere subm		ed for this								
O. Hours of Opening details wood of the Hours of Opening details. 1. Site Area What is the site area? 2. Industrial or Corelease describe the activelease include the type on stallation of 3no. conditions.	mmercial vities and of machine ensers for	40.00 al Processery which	es which	s applications applications and No.	sq.metres Machinery be carried out on led on site:	n the site and the end products nd pipe work. The units will be		2			conditioni
O. Hours of Opening O. Hours of Opening O. Hours of Opening deta O. Hours of Opening Op	mmercia vities and pf machine ensers for 170mm).	40.00 al Procession procession of incoming the comment of the com	ed for this	s applications and North a	sq.metres Machinery be carried out on led on site:			2			condition

23. Hazard	lous Substances									
Is any hazaro	dous waste involved in	the proposal?		Yes	No)				
A. Toxic su	bstances							Amount	held on site	_
										Tonne(s)
B. Highly re	eactive/explosive sub	stances						Amount	held on site	¬
										Tonne(s)
C. Flammak	ole substances (unles	s specifically named	in parts A and B)					Amount	held on site	Tappa(a)
L										Tonne(s)
24. Site Vis										
Can the site	be seen from a public i	road, public footpath, b	ridleway or other pu	ıblic land?			O Yes	No		
If the plannin	ng authority needs to m	ake an appointment to	carry out a site visit	, whom sho	ould the	y conta	act? (Please :	select on	ly one)	
The ag	ent The application of the app	ant Other per	son							
I certify/ The a	pplicant certifies that I have as the owner (owner is a p	intry Planning (Developr ve/the applicant has given berson with a freehold inte e Town and Country Plan	the requisite notice to rest or leasehold inter	rocedure) (E everyone el est with at le	ngland) se (as lis ast 7 yea	sted bel	low) who, on th	e day 21 o	days before the date I tenant <i>("agricultura</i>	
	cultural Tenant	•		•					Date notice	served
Name:	Zurich Assurance									
Number:	Sı	uffix:	House name:	The Gran	ge					
Street:	Bishops Cleeve									
Locality:									05/07/2017	
Town:	Cheltenham							_		
Postcode:	GL52 8XX	1								
Title: Mr	First name:	Thomas			Surna	mo:	Metcalfe			
					Suma					
Person role:	APPL	ICANT	Declaration	on date:		05/07	7/2017		✓ Declaration	on made
26. Declara	ation									
drawings and	d additional information	nission/consent as desc i. I/we confirm that, to the given are the genuine	ne best of my/our ki	nowledge, a	ny facts			Date	07/07/2017	